MENDOCINO
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in Mendocino County, there are approximately 210 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN MENDOCINO COUNTY
- In need of foster homes especially for teens.  
- Resource (supplies and clothes) Closet for families in county 
(updated 10/24)


COUNTY RESOURCES
Mendocino County Social Services
Lindsey Coke - Contact
CokeL@mendocinocounty.org
707-467-5893
Mendocino County Website


FOSTER AGENCIES
Redwood Community Services
Tapestry Family Services


LOCAL RESOURCES
Mendocino County Education Office Liaisons
Tapestry Family Services (Mental Health Services, Therapy Services)


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
Anderson Valley Unified - Sid Frazer
sfrazer@avpanthers.org
(707) 895-3010

Arena Union Elementary - Roy Moua
rmoua@auesfamily.org
(707) 882-2131, ext. 204

Fort Bragg Unified - Carolyn Carine
ccarine@fbusd.us
(707) 961-3519

Laytonville Unified - Jayma Shields-Spence
jayma@laytonville.org
(707) 984-8089


Leggett Valley Unified - Melissa Hulsey
melissah@leggett.k12.ca.us
(707) 925-6230

Manchester Union Elementary - Cindy Gonzalez
mansupt@mcn.org
(707 937-5868

Mendocino Unified - Cecilia Jimenez
cjimenez@mendocinousd.org
(707) 397-7656

Point Arena Joint Union High - Shasta Rasmusen
srasmusen@pauhs.org
(707) 882-2134, ext. 210


Potter Valley Community Unified - Holly McLaughlin
hmclaughlin@pottervalleyschools.us
(707) 743-2101

Round Valley Unified - Danielle Ledyard
dhurt@rvusd.us
(707) 983-6171, opt. 1, ext. 101


Ukiah Unified - Jason Iversen
jiversen@uusd.net
(707) 472-5061

Willits Unified - Kelley Labus
kelleylabus@willitsunified.com
(707) 459-5314, ext. 1109


MERCED
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in Merced County, there are approximately 450 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN MERCED COUNTY
We are currently working on find out county needs


COUNTY RESOURCES
Merced County- Merced For Kids
(888) 687-5735
rfainbox@countyofmerced.com
Merced County Website


FOSTER AGENCIES
Abrazo Foster Family Agency
Chrysalis House
Creative Alternatives 
Koinonia Family Homes
Sierra Vista Child and Family Services


LOCAL RESOURCES
We will add local resources as we find them


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
Atwater Elementary - Ana Boyenga
aboyenga@aesd.edu
(209) 357-6100, ext. 320

Ballico-Cressey Elementary - Lina Kaji
lkaji@ballicocressey.com
(209) 394-9400, ext. 7216

Delhi Unified - Melody Owens
mowens@delhiusd.org
(209) 656-2000, ext. 1109

Dos Palos Oro Loma Joint Unified - Tara Hill
thill@dpol.net
(209) 392-0200, ext. 204

El Nido Elementary - Lori Gonzalez
lgonzalez@elnido.k12.ca.us
(209) 385-8420


Gustine Unified - Kim Medeiros
kmedeiros@gustineusd.org
(209) 854-3784 ext. 202

Hilmar Unified - Amy Fitzgerald
afitzgerald@hilmar.k12.ca.us
(209) 667-5701

Le Grand Union Elementary - Vicky Banaga
vbanaga@lgelm.org
(209) 389-4515 ext. 7436

Le Grand Union High - Donna Alley
dalley@lghs.us
(209) 389-9403

Livingston Union - Maria Torres-Perez
mtorresp@livingstonusd.org
(209) 394-5430

Los Banos Unified - Sean Richey
srichey@losbanousd.k12.ca.us
(209) 826-3801, ext. 7020

Los Banos Unified - Paula Mastrangelo
pmastrangelo@losbanosusd.k12.ca.us
(209) 826-3801, ext. 7021

McSwain Union Elementary - Lauren Lanum
llanum@mcswain.k12.ca.us
(209) 354-2700

Merced City Elementary - Rene Leonard
rleonard@mcsd.k12.ca.us
(209) 385-6617

Merced River Union Elementary - Richard Lopez
rlopez@mrsd.us
(209) 358-5679

Merced Union High - Norma Cardona
ncardona@muhsd.org
(209) 325-2112

Plainsburg Union Elementary - Kristi Kingston
kkingston@plainsburg.k12.ca.us
(209) 389-4707

Planada Elementary - Jose Gonzalez
jgonzalez@planada.org
(209) 382-0756

Snelling-Merced Falls Union Elementary - Alison Kahl
akahl@snelling.k12.ca.us
(209) 563-6414

Weaver Union - Mike Weber
mweber@weaverusd.org
(209) 725-7125

Winton - See Lao
slao@winton.k12.ca.us
(209) 357-6175, ext. 22


MODOC
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in Modoc County, there are approximately 21 children and youth are in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


NEEDS IN MODOC COUNTY
We are currently working on find out county needs


COUNTY RESOURCES
Modoc County Social Services
(530) 233-6501
Modoc County Website


LOCAL RESOURCES
We will add local resources as we find them


FOSTER AGENCIES
Contact County for How To Become a Resource Parent


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
Modoc Joint Unified - Amanda Travers
atravers@modoc.k12.ca.us
(530) 233-7201


Surprise Valley Joint Unified - Audra Evans
aevans@svjusd.org
(530) 279-6141, ext. 123

Tulelake Basin Joint Unified - Brian Norby
bnorby@tbjusd.org
(530) 667-2295


MONO
FOSTER YOUTH IN COUNTY
At any given time, in Mono County, there less than 10 children children and youth in need of foster and adoptive parents able to care for them. 


 NEEDS IN MONO COUNTY
- Always a need for RFA Homes
- A need for CASA Workers (What is a Casa Worker?)
(updated 11/24)


COUNTY RESOURCES
Mono County Health and Human Services
Krista Cooper
760-924-1762
kcooper@mono.ca.gov
Mono County Website


LOCAL RESOURCES
We will add local resources as we find them


FOSTER AGENCIES
Contact County for How To Become a Resource Parent


SCHOOL DISTRICT COMMUNITY LIAISONS
Eastern Sierra Unified - Heidi Torix
HTorix@esusd.org
(760) 932-7443

Mammoth Unified - Cathy Molina
cmolina@mammothusd.org
(760) 934-6802

